

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For Information Contact: Michelle Travis, 402.602.3634

## First National Technology Solutions Certified as a Cisco Cloud and Managed Services Advanced Partner

(OMAHA, Neb. October 27, 2015) – First National Technology Solutions (FNTS) announced today that it has achieved the Cisco® Cloud and Managed Services Advanced Certification. This certification recognizes FNTS as being among an elite group with the capabilities to sell and deliver cloud and managed services to help companies accelerate time to market and time to revenue. "We are excited to be a part of Cisco's partner program and can't wait to see what the future brings," said Ken Kucera, President and CEO.

To become a Cisco Cloud and Managed Services Advanced Partner worldwide, FNTS had to meet certification criteria in a number of areas, including IT Infrastructure Library (ITIL) framework, management capabilities pertaining to Cisco technology, sales process and security.

"Our goal is to provide the best technology for our enterprise customers and becoming a Cisco certified cloud services partner demonstrates that we have the ability to offer them the technology they need to run a successful business," Kucera said.

He said that being certified for Cisco's cloud services program will help FNTS manage and expand its cloud offering. "Going through the certification process validates we have the technology, staff and training in place to develop, deliver and manage critical systems with discipline and excellence," said Kucera.

Recognized as a leader in the managed services industry, First National

Technology Solutions provides hosted and remote managed services to companies

nationwide. Specializing in cloud technology and data center services, our focus is on



personal service, guaranteed uptime and finding the right solution for enterprise customers that fits their unique business plan of today and strategic growth for the future. For over 20 years, First National Technology Solutions has been a large contributor and a wholly owned subsidiary of one of the Midwest's largest privately held financial holding companies, First National Nebraska Inc. Built on stability and fueled by innovation, First National Technology Solutions is and will remain your preferred partner in technology. For questions about this release or information about First National Technology Solutions, visit <a href="www.fnts.com">www.fnts.com</a> or contact Michelle Travis at 402-602-3634.

First National Technology Solutions is a subsidiary of First National of Nebraska. First National of Nebraska has grown into the largest privately owned banking company in the United States. First National and its affiliates have \$19 billion in assets and 5,000 employee associates. Primary banking offices are located in Nebraska, Colorado, Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, South Dakota and Texas.

# # #